NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING



Village of Biron Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda February 13, 2023 6:30 P.M. Municipal Center, 451 Kahoun Road, Wisconsin Rapids

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- 3. Approve minutes of December 12, 2022 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Finance & Budget Committee: Review all bills, non-lapsing accounts, and journal entries for the Village and Utilities departments; Fire Department expenditure request; audit services
- 6. Treasurer's Report: Report of expenditures and receipts for January
- 7. Biron Volunteer Fire Department: Monthly report; Municipal Center smoke alarms
- 8. Personnel Committee: Notice of annual recertification of Teamsters representation
- 9. Legislative, Ordinance & Zoning Committee
- Public Works: Waste Management services status report; Approval of Xylem invoices; status of garbage truck, 1947 Ford tractor, and brush hog
- 11. Public Property, Safety and Recreation Committee: Park restrooms repairs; Professional janitorial service; Municipal Center updates; Slow No Wake Zone status; Dock system
- 12. Water Utility Committee: Training budget and future training; water sampling; cross connections supplies needed; commercial inspections; purchase of water meters
- 13. Wastewater Treatment Commission: Consider approval of January 11, 2023 committee minutes; status of wastewater agreement
- 14. New Business
- 15. Clerk's Report
- President's Report: Update
- 17. Adjourn

Anne Arndt, WCMC, Clerk

The Village of Biron encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the Village Clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the Clerk at (715) 423-6584 to request accommodations.

cc Wis Rapids City Clerk Wis Rapids Community Media Wis Rapids Tribune

Posted at: Biron Municipal Center

biron.wi.gov

Posted at: 2/10/2023 A.M.